2026 NORTHEAST HOLSTEIN FUTURITY Nomination Form

Now is the time to send in your entries for the 2026 Northeast Holstein Futurity, held in conjunction with the 2026 Northeast Fall National Holstein Show at Eastern States Exposition. Entries will be accepted immediately, with a one-time entry fee that stays with the animal, regardless of ownership.

The Futurity is open to all nominees, with no limitations on the numbers of nominees from any exhibitor. Plan on being a part of history as we showcase the finest Milking Yearlings and Two-Year Olds in the Northeast.

PROCEDURE: Complete owner information and entry blank on the reverse. Mail entry and check payable to New England States Holstein Association by MARCH 31, 2025.

RULES AND AWARDS

ELIGIBILITY for 2026 Northeast Holstein Futurity:

Any Registered Holstein female (87%RHA or higher) that was born between September 1, 2023, and November 30, 2024, is eligible for the 2026 Northeast Holstein Futurity.

FEES:

One-time Nomination Fee of \$35.00 postmarked by MARCH 31, 2025.

Late nominations will be accepted April 1 to April 30 at \$75 per entry.

SHOWING:

To be eligible for any part of the purse, fees must have been made by the required date and the animal must be exhibited in the special Northeast Holstein Futurity Class held in conjunction with the Northeast Fall National Holstein Show at The Big E in Springfield, MA. Animals must also be entered in their respective classes at the Northeast Fall National Holstein Show.

PURSE:

The purse in this 2026 Northeast Holstein Futurity class shall consist of the nomination fees received by the New England States Holstein Association. The payout will be made on a proportional basis.

REFUNDS:

All nomination fees are committed to the purse and no refunds will be made unless the Futurity show is officially cancelled.

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF ELIGIBLE ANIMALS:

Any animal sold after being nominated initially will remain eligible provided the subsequent fees are paid as specified. In all cases, the responsibility of making the required payments is the responsibility of the owner.

GENERAL:

The New England States Holstein Association, through its elected officers, is sponsoring and governing the Futurity, and will make all decisions not covered by these rules. However, they will not be responsible for accidents or injury to animals or persons in connection with the show.

Official Nomination Form – 2026 Northeast Holstein Futurity

| Name | | | | | | |
|---|----------------------|----------|-------------------|---|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Compl Phone | ete Mailing Address | | | | | |
| Phone E-mail Animals born September 1, 2023 – November 30, 2024 | | | | One-time entry fee of \$35 per nomination | | |
| ENTRY NO. | INFORMATION ON ENTRY | | | | SIRE AND DAM | Entry Fee Due March 31, 2025 |
| 1 | NAME | | | S | | |
| | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| | NAME | <u> </u> | | S | | |
| 2 | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| | NAME | | | S | | |
| 3 | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| | | BOKIV | LAK FACOK FATTOO | | | |
| 4 | NAME | | | S | | |
| | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| 5 | NAME | | | S | | |
| | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| | NAME | | | S | | |
| 6 | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| | NAME | | | S | | |
| 7 | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | | | |
| | | BUKN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| 8 | NAME | | | S | | |
| | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| 9 | NAME | | | S | | |
| | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| | NAME | | | S | | |
| 10 | REG. NO. | BORN | EAR TAG OR TATTOO | D | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Total Fees | |

Mail completed entry & check postmarked by March 31, 2025, to:

New England States Holstein Association 234 Bayley Hazen Dr., Wells River, VT 05081 Phone: 802-757-2442 E-mail: neholstein@nesholsteins.com

